POWER
LPS170-M Series
Medical
175 Watts
Total Power: 100 - 175 Watts
Input Voltage: 85-264 VAC
                      120-300 VDC
# of Outputs: Single

500Hz, operational
MTBF demonstrated: >550,000 hours at full load and 25 °C ambient conditions
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Output
Voltaqe
Minlmun
Load
Maxlmun Load
with Convection
Cooling
Maximun Load
with 30CFM
forced Air
Peak Load1 Requlation2
Ripple
P/P(PARD)3
LPS172-M 5 V (2.5 - 6 V) 0 A 22 A 35 A 38 A ±2% 50 mV
LPS173-M 12 V (6 - 12 V) 0 A 9.1 A 15 A 16.5 A ±2% 120 mV
LPS174-M 15 V (12 - 24 V) 0 A 7.3 A 12 A 13.2 A ±2% <1%
LPS175-M 24 V (24 - 54 V) 0 A 4.5 A 7.5 A 8.2 A ±2% <1%
1. Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. Remote inhibit resets OVP latch.
Note: -C suffix added to the model number indicates cover option.
Notes:
1. Specifications subject to change without notice.
2. All dimensions in inches (mm), tolerance is ±0.02”.
3. Specifications are for convection rating at factory settings unless otherwise stated.
4. Mounting screw maximum insertion depth is 0.12”.
5. Warranty: 2 years
6. Weight: 1.8 lb/0.85 kg
LPS170-M Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawing
LPS170-M Series Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas